Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Ersatzteilliste

7181465360-7(05-12)

Yedek Parca Listesi

1,

Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H

3Clél)

NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H/3H

6720 903 184 -AB

7181465360

30/11/2005



30/11/2005 2 7181465360



30/11/2005 3 7181465360



Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituigcao

26

AN

25

24

®

6720 903 185 -AB

Habillage

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H
NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

4 7181465360




Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas Iy e} — == osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L X L T T | L|I & FAERES Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 AR IR IR Q remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 233 E § E § = notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipo gas 8 8 8 8 8 g g g g g g g g Observagoes

1 |PORTE ACLEIS EQUIPEE 87167705820 HEEEER HEE
2 |AXES D/G DE PORTE 87167705130 H B EEN L O AN |
3 |HABILLAGE ACLEIS 87167705150 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
4 |Vis M5-12 (10x) 87167239400 12 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
5 |COUVERCLE CAISS.23 COMPL 8716 770 223 0 42 LN | LB | L N |
6 |Vis d'habillage (X10) 87167705190 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
7 Tube butée habillage 8716770 8750 H B EEEEEENEER [ AN BN |
8 |VASE EXPANSION 5L.TUV SAV 8716 756 930 0 L AN BN AN BN AN BN BN BN BN |
8 |VASE EXPANSION 8 L 8716 760 980 0 H RN
9 VIS CBLXS M5-20 A/T C(10) 87167607760 18 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
10 | TRAVERSE SUP.DE VASE 8716 770 069 0 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
11 |JT MOUSSE SILICONE 10X8 8716770258 0 N N | | B |
12 | BUSE AGVM23 ACLEIS ASS. 8716 770 505 0 LN | LB | L N |
13 |Vis M4x10 PO (10x) ‘ 87167552620 12 N N | | B |
14 |Chambre de combustion 8716770016 0 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN NN
15 |JEU GARNITURES ‘ 87167702610 40 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
16 |CLIP FIXATION GARNIT(X10) 87167701760 26 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
17 VIS TOLE CBLXS ST4,8-13F (X108 716 770 655 0 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
18 | Hublot | 8716 758 060 0 15 EEsEEEEEES 0L
19 TIGE CHAMB.COMB.(X2) AGVM 87167700130 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
20 |Cache latéral ACLEIS ‘ 8716 770 488 0 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
21 BUSE ACLEA 2 GLM EQUIPE 87167704010 44 [ AN BN | | BN BN | u
22 [ENTRETOI.BUSE AGLM23 (X4) |8 716 7702950 26 RN HEE [ |
23 VIS CBLXS ST 5,5-32 F(X10) 87167703910 [ AN BN | | BN BN | u
24 Manchon adaptat.125X133 87167220180 33 ] [ ]
25 AIMANT DE PORTE 87167612120 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
26 Plaque d’isolation 8711003 056 0| 21 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN [ N BN |
CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H Habillage

NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

7181465360




Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

6720 903 186 -AA

I —=

Corps de chauffe

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H
NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

6 7181465360




Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas 0 © [ I osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L X L T T | L|I & AR Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 AR IR IR Q remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 233 E § E § = notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipo gas 8 8 8 8 8 g % g % g % g % Observagoes

1 |C.D.C.23KW ACLEA2/ACLEIS 8716 770 058 0 H B EEEEEENEER [ N BN |

2 |\Vis purge cdc Acleis 8716772403 0 H EEEEEENENERRN E RN

3 O-RING 11,9 X1,98 EP70 SH 8 716 760 560 O H B EEEEEENEER [ N BN |

4 |Régulateur de température 87167704250 28 H EEEEEENEENEENN H NN

5 ' THERMOSTAT LIMIT.120°C 8716 728 350 0 H B EEEEEENEER [ N BN |

6 |Vis (10x) 87167223490 11 HEEEEEEEERN HEN

7 Joint 12x18x1,5 (10x) 8716 700 0330 12 H B EEEEEENEER [ N BN |

8 |TUBES P/C.D.C.ACLEIS 8 716 770 500 O H EEEEEENENERRN E RN

9 Joint 3/4" (10x) 87101030430 12 H B EEEEEENEER [ N BN |

10 ' Joint 1/2" (10x) 87101030450 11 HE EEEEEEENEERBRN [ N BN |

11 |Joint (10x) 8716770654 0 15 H B EEEEEENEER [ N BN |

12 ' Sonde de temperature 8714 500 055 0 27 H EEEEEENEENEENN H NN

13 |O-ring (10x) 8710205076 0 12 EEEEEEENBR®E EEw

14 |Epingle de fixation CTN 8716 148 301 0 03 H EEEEEENENERRN E RN

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H

NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

Corps de chauffe

30/11/2005

7181465360




Yedek Parga Listesi
Catalogo de pecas de substituigcao

Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

Lista parti di ricambio

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H

NGVM23-3H

Bruleur

7181465360

30/11/2005



Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas Iy e} — == osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasart ‘:E. ‘:E. 5. 1? £. ‘3_:| ‘:E. E. ‘:E. ﬁl %I 1? ‘:E. Bemerkungen
Designagao n° de pedido tipo gas 8 8 8 8 8 g g g g g g g g Observagoes

1 |Braleur 8716770 0610 N LN | LB | L BN |
1 |BRULEUR NGLM23 NAT EQUIPE 8 716 770 619 0 N HEN [ N BN | [ |
1 |BRULEUR NGM23 BUT EQ. 87167706320 B ] L BN L BN |
1 |BRULEUR NGM23 BUT EQ. 8716 770 632 0 B u | N | <31/01/04
1 |Braleur 16 becs d.0,72 équipé 8716770988 0 B ] ] | BN BN |
2 |Injecteur (110) (10x) 87082021130 20| N i Em Em
2 Injecteur (115) (10x) 8708202115016 N = m m EEn n
2 |Injecteur (72) (10x) 87082021280 15| B |'m| |m E =
2 Injecteur (72) (10x) 87082021280 15 B n <31/01/04
2 |Injecteur (69) (10x) 87082021310 17 B n Em mnn
2 Injecteur (69) (10x) 8708202131017 B |m nE <31/01/04
3 |Vis (10x) 87034010690 11 H EEEEEEENEERER HEE
4 Vis (10x) 29109521220 11 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
5 PEIGNE BRULEUR ASSEMBLE 8 716 7702290 H EEEEEEENEERER HEE
6 Joint (10x) | 87010030100 12 EEEEEEENBR®E EEw
7 |Prise de pression (10x) 87033051910 20 HE EEEEEEENEERBRN HEE
8 |Tole deflecteur 8711304 2870 11 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN NN
9 | Jeu d’électrodes 8718 107 050 0 28 H EEEEEEENEERER RN
10 '/RACC.BRUL/BOIT.GAZ EQ 87167705790 LBl ] LN | [ | LN | <01/05/2004
10 |Raccord brilleur/boitier gaz 87167708790 33 | |
10 |Raccord brdleur/boitier gaz 87167708790 33 L BN ] HEEEEN [ BN BN | >01/05/2004
11 DIAPHR.BRULEUR D.5,7 87167703150 N HEN H NN
11 DIAPHR.BRULEUR D.6,5 8716770616 0 N LN L BN |
11 Diaphragme/joint 5,2 ‘ 8716770966 0 17 B | [ ] | N BN |
12 |JT CAOUT.19 X25,8X2 PD (x10) 8 716 731 504 0 H RN
12 |JT CAOUT.19 X25,8X2 PD (x10) 8 716 731 504 0 B u LN |
12 |JT CAOUT.19 X25,8X2 PD (x10) 8 716 731 504 0 B u | [ BN BN | <31/01/04
13 Clip (10x) 87167602330 11 EEEEEEEEERN mmn
TRANSF.N GVM23-1HN ->B 8716770617 0 B u LN |
TRANSF.N GVM23-1HB ->N 8716770618 0 N LN nm
TRANSF.N GLM23-1HN ->B 8716 770 637 0 B | ] <31/01/04
TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB ->N 8716 770 638 0 N u u ] ]
TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB5 ->N 8716 770 653 0 N ] |
KIT ACLEIS VMC 23KW >21KW |8 716 770 664 0 N N u
TRANSF.N GVM23-1HB ->N ITALI8 716 770 7250 N LR |
TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB ->N ITALI8 716 770 726 O N u
TRANSF.N GVM23-1HN ->B ITALI8 716 770 742 0 B LN |
TRANSF.N GLM23-1HN ->B ITALI8 716 770 743 O B |
TRANSF.C/NGLM23-1H->PROP. |8 716 770 968 0 B | | ] ] >01/05/2004
Transf.N/CGLM23N==>VMC N 8716 7709850 N ] u
Transf.N/CGLM23N VMC==>N 8716 770 986 0 N HEN u
TRANSF.C/NGLM23-1HN5->P 8716 770987 0 B u
CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H Bruleur
NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

7181465360




Liste des piéces de rechange Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Lista parti di ricambio Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

6720 903 188 - AB

Bloc gaz CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H
4 NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005 1 O

7181465360




Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas 0 © — | — = osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L X L T T | L|I & FAEAES Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 AR IR Q QA Q remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 233 E § E 2 E notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipogas QO OO QO 0|0 0|0 O O [CRRCRNC} Observagoes

O/0/0/0|l0z|z|z z|z z|z |z
1 |Bloc gaz 8 747 003 700 O H B EEEEEENEER HEE
2 |Couvercle 8716 770 620 0 H EEEEEENENERRN " EE
3 Plomb (10x) 8 716 770 636 0 EEEEEEEERSN EEnm
4 |TUBE ARRIVEE GAZ 87167704750 L BN | u | BN | ] HE <31/08/04
5 Joint 3/4" (10x) 8710103 043 0 H B EEEEEENEER | BN BN |
6 |Clip (10x) 8 716 760 233 0 LR | ] H u LN <31/08/04
7 |Tube arrivée gaz 87167722810 H B EEEEEENEER HEE >01/09/04
Outil de ajustage de gaz 8 719905 029 0 H EEEEEENEENEENN L BN BN |
CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H Bloc gaz
NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

11

7181465360




Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituigcao

6 720 903 189 - AA 6

5

Sanitaire

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H
NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

1 2 7181465360




NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas 0 © — | — = osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L X L T T | L|I & FAEAES Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 AR IR Q QA Q remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 233 E § E 2 E notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipogas QO OO QO 0|0 0|0 O O [CRRCRNC} Observagoes

O/ 0o|loj0|l0o|z|z|z 2z |2 z|z |z
1 |DETECT.DEBIT AIRINDEX 8716 770 534 0 H B EEEEEENEER HEE
2 Filtre (10x) | 8716 760 293 0 25 EEEEEEENEERN EEE
3 LIMIT.DEBIT 8L.BLANC(X5) 8716729916 0 u LB | HEEEN
3 LIMIT.DEBIT 8L.BLANC(X5) 8716 729916 0 N n ]
3 |LIMIT.DEBIT 10L.BLEU (X5) 87167299170 H RN
4 |Clip (10x) | 8 716 760 233 0| 11 EEEEEEEEEHN i
5 RACC.DETECT.DEB.ACLEIS EQ. 8 716 7705120 HE B EEEEEENEER HEE
6 |Joint 1/2" (10x) ‘ 87101030450 11 HE EEEEEENEENEEREBRN | BN BN |
7 |Jtcaout.12 x24 x1,5 NI (X10) 8716 700 620 O HE B EEEEEENEER HEE

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H Sanitaire

30/11/2005

13

7181465360




Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

6720 903 190 - AB

6

Retour chauffage

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H
NGVM23-3H

30/11/2005

1 4 7181465360




Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas Iy — v — — osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L I /L T L T L & I 5 35 Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 Q222 IR remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 2133 2 § E § E notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipo gas 8 8 8 8 8 g g g g g g g g Observagoes

1 |CIRCUL.WSC 40W (1") 87167705100 47 HE EEEEEEENEEENEEER

2 SOUPAPE CHAUFF.3 BAR 8716 770 536 0 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

3 O-ring (10x) 8 700 205 134 0 20 EEEEEEEEEEEER

4 |Epingle (10x) 87112000200 12 EEEEEEEEEERNESRHSE

7 |Tuyau 87167713490 20 HE EEEEEEEENEENEEHR

8 |Purgeur 8718 5050390 28 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

9 FLEXIBLE VASE 3/8" ACLEIS 87167705210 HE EEEEEEEENEENEEHR

10 O-RING 9,19X2,62 EPDM 8716 770 595 0 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

12 |Epingle (10x) 8716 7705920 15 EEEEEEEEEEEER

13 |Joint (10x) 8716770654 0 15 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

14 |RACC.SUP.RACC.RET.CHAUFF. 8 716 770 577 0 HE EEEEEEEENEENEEHR

15 |Joint 16,5x23,5x1,5 PB (10x) 8716 7257750 25 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

16 |/RACC.RET.CHAUF.EQ.ACLEIS 8716 7708390 HE EEEEEEEENEENEEHR

17 /ANNEAU EXT.CROISSANT D.22 8 716 7706120 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

18 | O-ring (10x) | 8 710 205 069 0 12 EEEEEEEEEEEER

19 [RACC.INF.RACC.RET.CHAUFF. 8716 7705750 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

20 |RACC.VIDANGE ‘ 8716 770 838 0 HE EEEEEEEENEENEEHR

21 Epingle de fixation CTN 8716 148 301 0 03 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

23 |TUBE TRANS.D.8X11 LG:300 87167705420 HE EEEEEEEENEENEEHR

24 ' TUBE BY-PASS.CHAUFF. 8716 770 501 0 | BN H EEE

24 'TUBE BY-PASS.CHAUFF. 8716 770 836 0 RN HEEEN

25 |O-ring (10x) 8710205076 0 12 EEEEEEEEEERNESRHSE

26 | Thermomanométre a bulbe 8716757 7230 33 HE EEEEEEENEEENEEER

27 O-RING 9 X2,2 EP851 8716 761 274 0 HE EEEEEEENEEENEENEENEHR

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H
NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

Retour chauffage

30/11/2005

15

7181465360




Yedek Parga Listesi
Catalogo de pecas de substituigcao

Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

Lista parti di ricambio

VV -L6} €06 02L 9

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H

NGVM23-3H

Tableau électrique

7181465360

16

30/11/2005



Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas Iy e} — == osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L X L T T | L|I & FAERES Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 AR IR IR Q remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 233 E § E § = notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipo gas 8 8 8 8 8 g g g g g g g g Observagoes

1 |Tab.élec.NGLB/NGVB/ACLEIS 8716 7618150 55 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
2 |Vis (10x) 87134030130 12 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
3 | Transformateur 8 747 201 358 0| 32 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN NN
4 | Circuit imprimé 8 748 300 514 0 51 HE EEEEEEENEERBRN HEE
5 | Cicodage type GL 8714411157 0 N u | ] ] [ |
5 |Cicodage type GVM Acleis 8714411158 0 N | BN LN | [ N |

5 |Cicodage type NGL 8714411159 0 N ] [ |

5 |Cicodage type NGLM but Acleis 8 714 411 160 O B u u u u [ ]
5 | Cicodage type NGVM but Acleis |8 714 411 1610 B ] LN | L N |

5 |Cicodage type NGLM but vmc 87144111620 B |

6 |Fusible T1,6A (10x) 1904 5227400 15 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
7 |Fusible TO,5A (10x) 19045227300 15 H E EEEEEEERN | AN BN |
8 |Fusible T2,5A (10x) 1904 5213420 20 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
9 |Couvercle blanc 87113047430 22 H EEEEEEENEERER RN
10 |Vis (10x) 87134030290 11 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN [ AN BN |
11 |Sachet manettes blanc 8712000 111 0 26 H EEEEEEENEERER RN
12 |Sachet caches 87110002810 14 HEEEEEENEEENEERERN NN
13 |Ventilateur 87167711010 48 N N | | B |

14 |Jeu diaphr.d'extracteur 8716 761 5700 25 | BN | | N | [ N |
15 VIS TOLE CBLXS ST4,8-13F (X108 716 770 655 0 N N | | B |

16 |Manostat différentiel ‘ 87167705240 31 LN L BN L BN |

17 JEU TUBES SILICONES 8716 770594 0 N N | | B |

18 [FAISC.EXTRACTEUR ACLEIS 87167704790 LN | LB | L BN |

19 Faisceau d'électrodes ‘ 8714 4018920 32 H EEEEEEENEERER RN
20 |[FAISC.PRINCIP.GVM ACLEIS 87167704780 LN | LB | L BN |

20 FAISC.PRINCIP.GLM ACLEIS 8716770498 0 [ AN BN | | BN BN | u
21 |CTN SPOTT 8716 760 328 0 25 RN HEE [ |
22 Vis M4x10 PO (10x) 87167552620 12 NN | BN BN | u

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H
NGVM23-1H/2H NGVM23-3H

Tableau électrique

30/11/2005

17

7181465360




Liste des piéces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

6720903 192 - AA

Plaque de robinetterie
Piastra di collegamento
Anschlussplatte
Mounting plate
Baglanti Plakasi

Barra de ligagéo

CGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H CGVM23-1H/2H NGLM23-1H/1H.5/2H NGVM23-1H/2H

30/11/2005

1 8 7181465360




Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipo gas 0 © osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasat |L T L X L T T | L|I & Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gastype | 9| Q a9 AR IR remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 2|3 = § E 233 E § notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipogas QO OO QO 0|0 0|0 O O Observagoes

ojlo/ojojo|z|z|z|lzZz|Z2
1 |TRAVERSE D'ACCROCHAGE 8716 770 340 0 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN
2 |Robinet 8716 156 759 0 30 H EEEEEENENERRN
3 Raccord 87133056100 27 H B EEEEEENEER
4 |Robinet gaz 87167712850 31 HE E EEEEEENEENBR
5 Robinet 87167712860 34 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN
6 Robinet 8716 156 760 0 31 H EEEEEENENERRN
7 |Vis (10x) 2914 4114030 12 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN
8 | Disconnecteur 8716770 004 0 26 HEEEEEENEEENEREN
9 Tube 87107256480 24 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN
10 Tube 87107256490 23 H EEEEEENENERRN
11 |Joint (10x) 8710103 1230 11 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN
12 |Jeu de tubes DOSGA5 87167702430 HEEEEEEEENEEER
13 | Joint 1/2" (10x) 87101030450 11 H EEEEEEENEEREBRN
14 | Joint 3/4" (10x) 87101030430 12 HE EEEEEEENEEBR

SACHET ACCES.GM ACLEIS

87167706510

SACHET ACCES.GM ACLEIS

87167706510

NGLM23-1H NGVM23-1H/3H

Plaque de robinetterie
Piastra di collegamento
Anschlussplatte
Mounting plate
Baglanti Plakasi

Barra de ligagéo

8A

30/11/2005

19

7181465360




Liste des piéces de rechange Ersatzteilliste Yedek Parga Listesi
Lista parti di ricambio Spare parts list Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

Plaque de robinetterie NGLM23-1H NGVM23-1H/3H

B

30/11/2005 20 7181465360




14 Joint 1/2" (10x)

8710103116 0

15

15 Joint 3/4" (10x)

87101031170

15

16 Joint 3/4" (10x)

87101030430

Pos | dénomination S-Nr. n° d'ordine PG |type gaz remarques
descrizioni n° d'ordine tipogas | _ | — | — osservazioni
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Gasart | T 1? 5. Bemerkungen
description ordering no. gas type g' QI remarks
Aciklamalar Siparis no. gazcinsi | 3 § E notlar
Designagao n° de pedido tipo gas % g % Observagoes

1 |TRAVERSE D'ACCROCHAGE 87167703400 H RN
2 | Robinet 8716 156 759 0 30 E RN
3 |Raccord 87133056100 27 EEE
4 |Coude gaz 8719905 000 0 26 H NN
5 Robinet 87167712860 34 EEE
6 | Robinet 8716 156 760 0 31 NN
7 Vis (10x) 29144114030 12 EEE
8 Robinet de remplissage 8716148 0720 24 RN
9 |Tube 87107256490 23 EEE
10 Tube 87167716430 18 HEEN
11 |Joint (10x) 87101031230 11 EEE
12 |Disconnecteur 8716770 004 0 26 " EE
13 |Tube 87107256490 23 EEE
H E N
[ BN B |
H E N
[ BN B |
H E N
[ BN B |
H E N
[ BN B |

17 Tube de raccordement 3/4" 87107253570 22
18 |Tube ‘ 87107257210 20
19 Tube de raccordement 1/2" 8710725356 0 20
20 Robinet gaz 8716 760 708 0 31
21 |Manette 8712000 084 0 22

NGLM23-1H | NGVM23-1H | NGVM23-3H |

Plaque de robinetterie

8B

30/11/2005

21

7181465360




Liste des traductions
Traduzione delle descrizioni

Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Ceuviri Listesi
Lista das tradugoes

Pos | Descrizione Beschreibung Description Aciklamalar Descrigao
1 Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 SPORTELLO ACLE DOOR ACLEIS DOOR ACLEIS DOOR ACLEIS DOOR ACLEIS
2 |GANCI DX-SX Turachse AXIS R/L OF DOOR Mil Pernos
3 Mantello Mantel FRONT SHELL ACLEIS Dis Gévde Frente
4 |Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw (10x) Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
5 |Cassa aria Deckel Cover Kapak Tampa
6 |Vite da mantello (X10) Schraube (X10) Screw front shell (X10) Civata (X10) Parafuso (X10)
7 'Gommino Mantelanschlag Cabinet stop Cabinet stop Cabinet stop
8 Vaso di espansione 5I. Ausdehnungsgefal 5l. Expansion vessel 5. Genlesme Tanki 5I. Vaso de expanséo 5l.
9 Vite M5-20(10x ) Schraube M5-20(10x ) Screw M5-20(10x ) Civata M5-20(10x ) Parafuso M5-20(10x )
10 |Staffa di fissaggio Traverse CROSS HEAD EXP.VESSEL CROSS HEAD EXP.VES{ CROSS HEAD EXP.VESSEI
11 |Guarnizione silicone JT MOUSSE SILICONE 10X JT MOUSSE SILICONE 10X¢JT MOUSSE SILICONE 1 JT MOUSSE SILICONE 10X
12 |Cappa di scarico FLUE HOOD AGVM23 ACLE FLUE HOOD AGVM23 ACLE FLUE HOOD AGVM23 ACFLUE HOOD AGVM23 ACLE
13 Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw (10x) Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
14 |Camera di combustione Brennkammer Combustion chamber Yanma Odasi Camara do Queimador
15 |Set isolante Isoliersatz Insulation Izolasyon Seti Conjunto de Isolamento
16 | Clips di fissaggio(x10) Halter (10x) Fixing bracket (10x) Tespit Saci (10x) Suporte de fixagédo (10x)
17 |Vite CBLXS M5-20 A/T C(10) Schraube (X10) Screw (X10) Civata (X10) Parafuso (X10)
18 |Vetrino Schauglas Inspection hole Alev Goézleme Cami Vigia de vidro
19 Supporti camera combustione (/2) | Zugstange Retaining bolt assembly Sargu Mili Fixador
20 |Mascherina Blende Shield Panel Espelho
21 |CAPPA FUMI Abgassammler Flue gas collector Davlumbaz Colector de gases de combu
22 |Distanziatore per cappa Abstandhalter (X4) Spacer (X4) Mesafe Tutucu (X4) Distanciador (X4)
23 |Vite CBLXS ST 5,5-32 F(X10) Schraube CBLXS ST 5,5-32 Screw CBLXS ST 5,5-32 F(X| Civata CBLXS ST 5,5-32 | Parafuso CBLXS ST 5,5-32 |
24 | Adattore Adapter Adapter Adapter Adaptador
25 |Magnete di Panello frontale AIMANT DE PORTE AIMANT DE PORTE AIMANT DE PORTE AIMANT DE PORTE
26 |Piastra isolante Isolierplatte Insulation plate Izolasyon Plakasi Placa de isolamento
2 Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 ' Scambiatore 23 Kw Warmetauscher Heat exchanger Esanjor Permutador térmico
2 \Vite Schraube Screw Civata Parafuso
3 |O-RING 11,9 X1,98 EP70 SH O-RING 11,9 X1,98 EP70 Sk O-RING 11,9 X1,98 EP70 SH O-RING 11,9 X1,98 EP70|O-RING 11,9 X1,98 EP70 St
4 | Thermostato Temperaturregler Flow thermostat Sicaklik regulatori Regulador de temperatura |
5 | Limitatore temperatura 120°C Temperaturbegrenzer 120°C Temperature limit 120°C Sicaklik sinirlayici 120°C | Limitador de temperatura 12!
6 |Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw pozid.n4/6.4 sp Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
7 |Guarnizione (10x) Dichtscheibe (10x) Washer (10x) Conta (10x) Anel de vedagéo (10x)
8 /GIOCO RACCORDI Rohrsatz Set of Pipes Boru Seti Conjunto de tubos
9 |Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1/ Conta 3/4" (10x) Anel de vedagao 3/4" (10x)
10 Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Fibre washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1/ Conta 1/2" (10x) Anel de vedagéo 1/2" (10x)
11 |Guarnizione (10x) Dichtscheibe (10x) Washer (10x) Conta (10x) Selo de chumbo (10x)
12 |Sensore termometrico Temperaturfiihler Temperature sensor Sicaklik Hissedici Sonda de temperatura
13 'Anello tenuta (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x)
14 |Graffa Klammer Clip Kelepge Grampo
3 | Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 |Bruciatore BRULEUR A/JELECTR.NAT BRULEUR A/ELECTR.NAT BRULEUR A/ELECTR.NA BRULEUR A/ELECTR.NAT
2 |Ugello (110) (10x) Dise (110) (10x) Nozzle (110) Enjektor Memesi (110) (1C Injector (110) (10x)
3 Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw(10x) Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
4 |Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw M4 x 12 phillips steel ¢ Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
5 |Ponte di accensione Messharke PEIGNE BRULEUR ASSEME PEIGNE BRULEUR ASSE PEIGNE BRULEUR ASSEM
6 | Guarnizione (10x) Dichtung (10x) Washer Conta (10x) Vedante (10x)
7 |Presa pressione (10x) Druckmefnippel (10x) Pressure tapping Basing Olgiim Nipeli (10x) Apoio manémetro (10x)
8 Angolare Verbindungswinkel Angle bracket Baglanti Saci Supote de ligagéo
9 Set di elettrodi Elektrodensatz Set of electrodes Elektrod Seti Conjunto electrodos
10 Raccordo gas Schraubstutzen Threaded connector Rakor Casquilho de ligagao
11 |Disco strozzatore D.5,7 DIAPHR.BRULEUR D.5,7 | DIAPHR.BRULEUR D.5,7  DIAPHR.BRULEUR D.5,7 DIAPHR.BRULEUR D.5,7
12 |Guarnizione (x10) Dichtring (x10) Washer (x10) Conta (x10) Anilha de vedacao (x10)
13 |Graffa (10x) Klammer (10x) Clip Kelepge (10x) Grampo (10x)

Kit conversione gas N>B

Gasart-Umbausatz N>B

GAS CONVERSIONKITN G

Gaz donlisim seti N>B

Jogo de transf. tipo gas N>B

30/11/2005

22

7181465360



Liste des traductions
Traduzione delle descrizioni

Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Ceuviri Listesi
Lista das tradugoes

Pos

Descrizione

Beschreibung

Description

Aciklamalar

Descrigao

Kit conversione gas B -->N

Gasart-Umbausatz B ->N

GAS CONVERSIONKITN G

Gaz donlisim seti B -->N

Jogo de transf. tipo gas B -->

Kit conversione gas N>B

Gasart-Umbausatz N>B

GAS CONVERSIONKIT N G

Gaz donlisim seti N>B

Jogo de transf. tipo gas N>B

Kit conversione gas B -->N

Gasart-Umbausatz B ->N

GAS CONVERSIONKITN G

Gaz donlisim seti B -->N

Jogo de transf. tipo gas B -->

KIT ACLEIS VMC 23KW >21KW

KIT ACLEIS VMC 23KW >21

KIT ACLEIS VMC 23KW >21]

KIT ACLEIS VMC 23KW >

KIT ACLEIS VMC 23KW >21

Trasformazione gas B -->N

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HB -->!

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HB -->N

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HB -

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HB -->|

Trasformazione N GLM23-1HB -->|

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB -->M

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB -->N

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB -

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HB -->!

Trasformazione gas N -->B

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HN -->I

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HN -->E

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HN -

TRANSF.N GVM23-1HN -->|

Trasformazione N GLM23-1HN -->

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HN -->E

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HN -->B

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HN -

TRANSF.N GLM23-1HN -->t

Set di trasformazione 23-->31

Gasart-Umbausatz 23>31

Gas conversion kit 23>31

Gaz donlisim seti 23>31

Jogo de transf. tipo gas 23>!

Set di trasformazione b11--> VMC

Typart-Umbausatz B11=>VMC

Kit conversione vmc--> b11

Transf.N/CGLM23N VMC==:

Transf.N/CGLM23N VMC==>

N

Kit conversione gas N#B

Gasart-Umbausatz N"B

Gas conversion set N#B

Gaz donlisim seti N#B

Jogo de transformagéo N#B

4 Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 Gruppo gas Gasarmatur Gas valve Gaz Armatiri Automatico de gas
2 Coperchio Abdeckung Covering sheet Kapak Tampa de cobertura
3 | Piombino (10x) Plombe (10x) Lead seal (10x) Muhur (10x) Selo de chumbo (10x)
4 |Raccordo gas Gaszuflihrungsrohr Gas supply pipe Gaz Giris Borusu Tubo condutor de gas
5 |Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1/ Conta 3/4" (10x) Anel de vedagao 3/4" (10x)
6 | Graffa (10x) Klammer (10x) Clip Kelepge (10x) Grampo (10x)
7 |Tubo gas Gaszufiihrungsrohr Gas supply pipe Gaz Giris Borusu Tubo condutor de gas
Arnese per taratura gas Gaseinstellschlissel Gas setting wrench Gaz Ayar Anahtari Chave PA para afinagdo da '
5 Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 |Flussostato Durchflussgeber DETECTOR OF DEBIT DETECTOR OF DEBIT | DETECTOR OF DEBIT
2 |Filtro (10x) Filter (10x) Filter (10x) Filtre (10x) Filtro (10x)
3 | Limitatore de portata 8L (X5) Durchflussbegrenzer weiss 8 Flow limiter white 8l/min (X5) | Akis sinirlayicisi beyaz 8l/r Limitador de caudal branco ¢
4 |Graffa (10x) Klammer (10x) Clip Kelepge (10x) Grampo (10x)
5 'Raccordo Flussostato Schraubstutzen CONNECTION OF DETECT( Rakor Casquilho de ligagao
6 | Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Fibre washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1/ Conta 1/2" (10x) Anel de vedagao 1/2" (10x)
7 |Guarnizione 12 x24 x1,5 NI(X10) | Dichtscheibe (X10) WASHER (X10) Conta (X10) Anel de vedagéo (X10)
6 Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 |Pompa WSC 40W (1") Pumpe WSC 40W (1") Pump WSC 40W (1") Pompa WSC 40W (1")  \Bomba WSC 40W (1")
2 Valvola di sicurezza Sicherheitsventil 3bar SAFETYRELIEF VALVE HEA Emniyet Ventili 3bar Valvula de seguranga 3bar
3 | Anello tenuta (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x)
4 Molla (10x) Haltefeder (10x) Wireform spring (10x) Yay (10x) Freio de fixagao (10x)
7 |Tubo flessibile Schlauch Hose Hortum Ligacdo de mangueira
8 Valvola sfiato aria Schnellentlifter Automatic purger Purjor Purgador automatico
9 Flessibile vaso espansione 3/8" | Schlauch FLEXIBLE EXPANSION VES Hortum Hortum
10 |O-RING 9,19X2,62 EPDM O-RING 9,19X2,62 EPDM O-RING 9,19X2,62 EPDM |O-RING 9,19X2,62 EPDN O-RING 9,19X2,62 EPDM
12 |Fermo a molla (10x) Bugel (10x) Wire form spring (10x) Tespit Teli (10x) Freio (10x)
13 |Guarnizione (10x) Dichtscheibe (10x) Washer (10x) Conta (10x) Selo de chumbo (10x)
14 'Raccordo Adapter Adapter Adaptor Adaptador
15 |Guarnizione (10x) Dichtscheibe (10x) RUBBER GASKET 16/24/1.5 Conta (10x) Anel de vedagéo (10x)
16 Raccordo riscal. Adapter Adapter Adaptor Adaptado
17 | Seeger D.22 icherungsscheibe Retaining ring Emniyet Pulu Freio de fixagéo
18 'Anello tenuta (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x)
19 Raccordo Adapter Adapter Adaptor Adaptador.
20 |Raccordo Ausblaskanal Vent Baca Adaptador
21 |Graffa Klammer Clip Kelepge Grampo
23 |Tubo D.8X11 300mm Silikonschlauch 300mm Silicon hose 300mm Silikon hortum 300mm Manga de silicone 300mm
24 | Tubo by pass TUBE BY-PASS.CHAUFF. | TUBE BY-PASS.CHAUFF. \TUBE BY-PASS.CHAUFF TUBE BY-PASS.CHAUFF.
25 |Anello tenuta (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x) O-Ring (10x) O-ring (10x)
26 | Termomanometro Thermo-Manometer Thermo-manometer Thermomanometre Termo mandmetro
27 |O-RING 9 X2,2 EP851 O-RING 9 X2,2 EP851 O-RING 9 X2,2 EP851 O-RING 9 X2,2EP851 O-RING 9 X2,2 EP851
7 Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 |Quadro comandi Schaltkasten Control box Kumanda Unitesi Unidade de comando
2 Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw M4x16 steel phillips pe Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
Pos|Descrizione Beschreibung Description Aciklamalar Descrigao

30/11/2005

23

7181465360



Liste des traductions
Traduzione delle descrizioni

Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Ceuviri Listesi
Lista das tradugoes

3 | Trasformatore primario Transformator Transformer Transformator Transformador Euristar PLU:
4 |Scheda elettronica Leiterplatte bestlickt Circuit board printed Elektronik kart Placa electrénica
5 |Spina di codifica Kodierstecker KODIERSTECKER KODIERSTECKER KODIERSTECKER
6 Fusibile T1,6A (10x) Sicherung T1,6A (10x) Fusing element T1,6A Sigorta T1,6A (10x) Fusivel T1,6A (10x)
7 | Fusibile TO,5A (10x) Sicherung T0,5A (10x) Fusing element TO,5A Sigorta T0,5A (10x) Fusivel T0,5A (10x)
8 | Fusibile T2,5A (10x) Sicherung T2,5A (10x) Fusing element T2,5A Sigorta T2,5A (10x) Fusivel T2,5A (10x)
9 | Coperchio bianco Abdeckung weil Covering sheet white Kapak beyaz Tampa branca
10 Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
11 |Manopola bianco Drehgriffe weil’ Rotary handles white Diigme beyaz Manipulo branco
12 Mascherina bianco Blende weil} Shield white Shield Espelho branco
13 |Ventilatore Geblase Centrifugal blower Fan Ventilador
14 Set di disco strozzamento Drosselblendensatz Set of throttle discs Kisma Pulu seti Conjunto de placas de estrai
15 |Vite CBLXS M5-20 A/T C(10) Schraube (X10) Screw (X10) Civata (X10) Parafuso (X10)
16 |Interruttore differenziale Differenzdruckschalter Pressure differential Diff. Basing Salteri Pressostato
17 | Tubo silicon SILICON TUBE SILICON TUBE SILICON TUBE SILICON TUBE
18 |Cablaggio ventilatore FAN HARNESS FAISC.EXTRACTEUR ACLEIFAISC.EXTRACTEUR AC FAISC.EXTRACTEUR ACLE
19 Cavetto accensione Zindkabel Ignition lead Atesleme Kablosu Circuito de ignigéo
20 |Cablaggio principale FAISC.PRINCIP.GVM ACLE FAISC.PRINCIP.GVM ACLEI FAISC.PRINCIP.GVM AC|FAISC.PRINCIP.GVM ACLE
21 |Sensore fumi Abgasliberwachung Flue gas safety device Atik Gaz Sensoru Control de gases queimados
22 |Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw (10x) Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
8A Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1  Staffa di fissaggio Traverse TRAVERSE D'ACCROCHAG TRAVERSE D'ACCROCH TRAVERSE D'ACCROCHA(
2 Valvola Ventil Globe valve Ventil Valvula
3 ' Raccordo di collegamento Anschlussstlick Connector Baglanti Pargasi Peca de ligagéo
4 |Rubinetto gas Gashahn Gas cock Gaz Vanasi Torneira gas
5 Valvola Ventil Globe valve Ventil Valvula
6 |Valvola Ventil Globe valve Ventil Valvula
7 Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw M5x12mm taptite zc pl Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
8 Set carico impianto Filleinrichtung Filling loop Doldurma Donanimi Torneira de enchimento
9 Tubo Rohr Pipe Boru Tubo de ligagao
10 Tubo Rohr Pipe Boru Tubo de ligagao
11 |Guarnizione (10x) Dichtscheibe (10x) Washer (10x) Conta (10x) Anel de vedagéo (10x)
12 Raccordo DOSGA5 Rohrsatz DOSGA5 Set of Pipes DOSGA5 Boru Seti DOSGA5 Conjunto de tubos DOSGA5
13 ' Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Fibre washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1/ Conta 1/2" (10x) Anel de vedagéo 1/2" (10x)
14 Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1/ Conta 3/4" (10x) Anel de vedagao 3/4" (10x)
Set accessorios Nachristsatz ACCESSORIES BAG ACCESSORIES BAG ACCESSORIES BAG
8B Gruppo di construzione Baugruppe Element of construction Yapi elemanlari Elemento da construgao
1 Staffa di fissaggio Traverse TRAVERSE D'ACCROCHAG TRAVERSE D'ACCROCH TRAVERSE D'ACCROCHA(
2 Valvola Ventil Globe valve Ventil Valvula
3 ' Raccordo di collegamento Anschlussstlick Connector Baglanti Pargasi Peca de ligagéo
4 |Raccordo di collegamento Anschlussstlick Gas elbow Baglanti Pargasi Peca de ligagéo
5 Valvola Ventil Globe valve Ventil Valvula
6 |Valvola Ventil Globe valve Ventil Valvula
7 Vite (10x) Schraube (10x) Screw M5x12mm taptite zc pl Civata (10x) Parafuso (10x)
8 Rubinetto carico Absperrhahn Shutoff valve Kapatma Vanasi Torneira de enchimento
9 Tubo Rohr Pipe Boru Tubo de ligagao
10 |Tubo Rohr kpl. PIPE ROHR KPL. Pipe
11 |Guarnizione (10x) Dichtscheibe (10x) Washer (10x) Conta (10x) Anel de vedagao (10x)
12 | Set carico impianto Filleinrichtung Filling loop Doldurma Donanimi Torneira de enchimento
13 Tubo Rohr Pipe Boru Tubo de ligagao
14 Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Washer 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x) Anel de vedagéo 1/2" (10x)
15 Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Washer 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x) Anel de vedagao 3/4" (10x)
16 Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1/ Conta 3/4" (10x) Anel de vedagao 3/4" (10x)
17 Raccordo 3/4" Verbindungsrohr 3/4" Connecting pipe 3/4" Baglanti Borusu 3/4" Tubo de agua 3/4"
18 Tubo Rohr Pipe Boru Tubo de ligagao
19 |Tubo di raccordo 1/2" Verbindungsrohr 1/2" Connecting pipe 1/2" Baglanti Borusu 1/2" Tubo de agua 1/2"
20 |Rubinetto gas Gashahn POPPET VALVE Gaz Vanasi Torneira gas
Pos|Descrizione Beschreibung Description Aciklamalar Descrigao

30/11/2005

24

7181465360



Liste des traductions
Traduzione delle descrizioni

Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Ceviri Listesi

Lista das tradugoes

21

Manopola Griff

Handle

Diigme

Manipulo

30/11/2005

25

7181465360




Types de chaudieres
Tipo apparecchi

Geratetypen
Types of appliances

Cihaz Cesitleri
Tipos de dispositivos

Apparscci aane Paese ceservusion
aoence ordorig o oty e
aparo o de padoe pai Orsarvagtes
CGLM23-1H BUT 7 716 705 009 France

CGLM23-1H NAT 7 716 705 008 France

CGLM23-1H.5 NAT 7 716 705 010 France

CGLM23-2H BUT 7 716 705 035 France

CGLM23-2H NAT 7 716 705 034 France

CGVM23-1H BUT 7 716 705 007 France

CGVM23-1H BUT 7 716 705 031 France

CGVM23-1H NAT 7 716 705 006 France

CGVM23-2H NAT 7 716 705 030 France

NGLM23-1H BUT 7 716 705 003 France

NGLM23-1H NAT 7 716 705 002 France

NGLM23-1H.5 BUT 7 716 705 005 France

NGLM23-1H.5 NAT 7 716 705 004 France

NGLM23-2H BUT 7 716 705 033 France

NGLM23-2H NAT 7 716 705 032 France

NGVM23-1H BUT 7 716 705 001 France

NGVM23-1H NAT 7 716 705 000 France

NGVM23-2H BUT 7 716 705 029 France

NGVM23-2H NAT 7 716 705 028 France

NGLM23-1H S0492 23 7 716 705 012 Italie

NGLM23-1H S0492 31 7 716 705 015 Italie

NGVM23-1H S0400 23 7 716 705 011 Italie

NGVM23-1H S0400 31 7716 705 014 Italie

NGVM23-3H S0400 31 7 716 705 036 Italie

NGVM23-3H S0400 31 7 716 705 037 Italie

30/11/2005

26

7181465360




30/11/2005 27 7181465360



I: e.l.m. leblanc

Groupe Bosch

Centre d’Assistance aux Professionnels

OLRNTITLY 0 820 00 4000)

Tarif : 0,12 € TTC/min

Q@IS 01 43 11 73 20)

Une équipe technique de spécialistes pour répondre en direct a toutes vos questions,
a des horaires en harmonie avec les votres : du lundi au vendredi de 7 h 30 a 18 h, le samedi
de 8h 30 a 12 h et jusqu’a 16 h 30 en période hivernale.

e.l.m. leblanc - siége social et usine :
124, 126 rue de Stalingrad - F-93711 Drancy Cedex

www.elmleblanc.fr NERSION 2000

La passion du service et du confort.





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.000 842.000]
>> setpagedevice




